DEL MAR WORKOUT TAB (July 21, 2024)

2F

Curtsy
Glorious Spring (R)

3F

%Strike Twice
%Caradini

%First Shift

%Bea's Cee
Betheguynotthatguy
Burning Rubber
Cardinal Spirit
Charmz Away

Richard Mandella
Dan Blacker

Alfredo Marquez
Doug O'Neill
Doug O'Neill
Sean McCarthy
Peter Miller
Sean McCarthy
Doug O'Neill
Luis Mendez

Flamengo's Queen (IRE) Richard Baltas

e***General Jackson
***Giant Luther
Got'm Cot'm

Gun Runner Charlie
Harry Houdini (RR)
Harry's Onthefly
He'squite Mischief
Honey Jo
**Hurricane Way
In Without Knockin
Keithing Thunder
Lottery Pick (R)
Lucky Choices
Mackinnon
Madison Rae
Moody Jim (IRE)
Mucho Magical
Musical Song
Noble Minded
**Qviatt Class
Pavel Is Appealing
Pura Vida Princesa
Ratleff

Rhythem On Stage
Rizzleberry Rose
Saltwater Cowboy
Sandy Street

Sir Tom

Smiling Mike

Soul Music

***Tee N Off

Ten Figures
***The Shillelagh
Vegas Charm
Video Review
What About Q
Winds of Freedom
Wolf Away

You Better You Bet

4F

Above All Else
Activated (IRE) (R)
Affair (R)

Aloha Kitten
Amelia's Echo
American Farmer

***American Only (RR)

American Renegade
Amorita

Anisette (GB)
Appreciate Today (R)
***Arrogates Spirit
Avoir

B Grayson

Barely Funtional
Battle Call (R)
Bert's Prospect
#Big City Lights
Billbernjoejohnick
Blue Oasis (R)

Bolt On the Rocks
Bro Bro

Bruins Mastery
***C'Mon Man

Call My Banker
Cameron Slough
Candy Babe

Cast Member (R)
Caught in the Dark
Central Dispatch (R)
Certitude (FR)
Cloudy Women
Coach Cronin
Consider Her Lucky
Councilwoman Jilly
Dangerous Affair
Dashingly

Deficit Maja
Dendera

Dicey Mo Chara (GB)
Discrepancy

Djoser
Dontmesswithtess
Dr. Ray D.

E J Won the Cup
Eddie's Wave (R)
Eight Clap

Erebus

Evening Sun (GB) (R)

Faustin

Ferrariano

Fielders Choice
**Elatterwithjewels

Doug O'Neill
Peter Miller

Val Brinkerhoff
Kelly Bainum
Dan Blacker
Herman Wilensky
Edwin Alvarez
Steve Knapp
Dan Blacker
Peter Eurton
Brendan Galvin
Peter Eurton
Ruben Gomez
Doug O'Neill
Peter Miller

Ed Moger, Jr.
Alfredo Marquez
Ruben Gomez
Ruben Gomez
Vladimir Cerin
Doug O'Neill
Doug O'Neill
Luis Mendez
Carla Gaines
Steve Knapp
Jack Sisterson
Richard Mandella
Doug O'Neill
Andy Mathis
Ruben Gomez
Steve Knapp
Val Brinkerhoff
Ryan Hanson
Doug O'Neill
Doug O'Neill
Doug O'Neill
Doug O'Neill
Doug O'Neill
Steve Knapp

Carla Gaines
Robert Hess, Jr.
Richard Mandella
Steve Knapp

Ed Moger, Jr.
Steve Sherman
Doug O'Neill

Jeff Mullins
Richard Mandella
Leonard Powell
Peter Miller
Steve Knapp
Peter Miller

Val Brinkerhoff
Antonio Garcia
John Sadler
Sean McCarthy
Richard Mandella
Jeff Mullins

Tim Yakteen
Mick Ruis, Sr.
Doug O'Neill
Kelly Bainum
Steve Knapp

Sandino Hernandez, Jr.:
:49.40
:50.40
:47.00
:49.00
:49.00
:49.00
:49.00
:48.80
:50.00
:148.40
:49.60
:49.40
:149.60
:149.20
:149.00
:49.00
:49.20
:149.60
:50.00
:49.00
:148.60
:49.20
:52.00
:49.00
:49.00
:50.40
:51.40
:48.80

Neil Drysdale
Jeff Bonde

Tim Yakteen
Kristin Mulhall
John Sadler
John Sadler
Peter Eurton
Kelly Bainum
John Shirreffs
Simon Hobson
Mark Glatt

John Shirreffs
Alfredo Marquez
Craig Dollase
Leonard Powell
Tim Yakteen
Peter Miller
Herman Wilensky
Robert Hess, Jr.
Doug O'Neill
Jerry Hollendorfer
Simon Hobson
George Lopez
Jeff Mullins

Bob Baffert
Brian Koriner
Librado Barocio
Philip D'Amato

:24.60
:25.80

:36.20
:36.80
:36.80
:37.80
:37.60
:37.80
:37.00
:36.80
:37.00
:35.80
:37.60
:36.60
:37.60
:36.20
:37.20
:38.40
:36.60
:38.00
:36.80
:38.20
:37.00
:37.00
:36.40
:36.60
:37.20
:36.20
:36.80
:36.60
:37.20
:36.80
:36.80
:36.40
:39.00
:36.60
:36.60
:36.60
:36.40
:37.20
:37.00
:36.60
:36.60
:37.60
:36.00
:36.00
:36.00
:36.40
:37.00
:36.60

:149.20
:50.00
:149.60
:47.80
:49.60
:48.20
:47.80
:147.60
147.80
:48.20
:50.00
:147.80
:49.20
:149.40
:50.60
:149.00
:48.00
:46.00
:148.40
:49.00
:49.60
:48.80
:47.20
:48.00

49.80
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Dirt - Fast

4F

**Elyin Private
Funkenstein
Gem Mine (R)
***Get Kraken
Gigi's Girl

Girl of My Dreams
Go Cami Oh
***God's Favor
Golden Skyline
Gozer

Haywood

He's a Gangster
Helen's Revenge

Helga Brandt (IRE) (R)

Hot Box
Hot Shot

**How About Pavel
I'lhaveanotherwon

Ima Joker
***mpeachalot
It's My World
Ivan the Great
Jack's Magic Girl

***Jerry's Spirit (R)

Jonas' Dream
Jubilant Joanie
Judicious

Just Nails
Kerry Gold
Kingdom Heart

***Kiss for Lulu (R)

Kristi's Tiger

***| ady of Light
Lamporghini

Lite Ranchin Kid
Loch n' Pharoah
Looks Rare (RR)
Lord Sheldon
Lucky Sermon
Madiha

Magale

Maniae
McGregor Lake
McKinzie Street
Mi Cabo Express
Midland Money
Mio Bambino
Missile Cruiser
Mobou
***Momad
Mongolian Altai
Ms Bo J

Mucho Del Oro
No Cap

Nooni

Nostri Vires

O K Rose

Our Moonlight
Pali Kitten
Pharoah's Candy
Piroli

***Port Ellen (IRE)
Power Connection
Practical Dream
Pretty Cecy
Promise Me Kat
Proud Starlet
Queen Maxima
***Queen's Code
Quintecents

R Girl's Werth It (R)

Raging Torrent
Red Cross Knight
Refocus

Renatus

Road to Eldorado

Rockemperor (IRE)

Rose of Jericho

Royal Charter (GB)

Royal Halo

Runamileinmyshoes

Ruthless Rua
Sassy Nature (R)

***Scarlet Avenue (R)

Seven Wonders

Shangrilama (IRE)

She Be Boss
Shea Brennan
Silverado Storm
***Sjze Lord
Sky Maker
Smiling Lady

So There She Was

Solo Gano
***Sorbet (R)
Speed Lane
***Stay Hot
Stay and Scam
Stellar Cap
***Stick Shift (R)

Street Whiskey (R)

Sunrise Journey
Sunset Storm (R)

Super Shine (ARG)

Sweet Laker
Sweet Layla Rae
Tab Walker

Tapit Dynasty
The Chosen Vron

Val Brinkerhoff
Rob Atras
Richard Baltas
Peter Eurton
Luis Mendez
Doug O'Neill
Antonio Garcia

148.20
:48.40
:48.60
:48.00
:48.80
:148.60
149.20

George Papaprodromou51.20

Leonard Powell
Peter Miller

Ed Moger, Jr.
Richard Baltas
Kelly Bainum
Carla Gaines
Brian Koriner
Librado Barocio
Doug O'Neill
Doug O'Neill
Carla Gaines
Brian Koriner
Leonard Powell
Doug O'Neill

O. Jauregui
Dean Pederson

Sandino Hernandez, Jr.:
:50.20
147.80
:48.00
:50.20
:147.80
:48.00
:148.00
:48.60
:47.20
:50.80
:49.80
147.60
:148.60
:51.60

Sean Williams
Philip D'Amato
Doug O'Neill
Daniel Azcarate
Vladimir Cerin
Val Brinkerhoff
Librado Barocio
Todd Fincher
Doug O'Neill
Luis Mendez
Jeff Bonde
Doug O'Neill
Steve Sherman
Jeff Bonde

:49.00
:50.00
:149.40
:52.20
:48.60
:149.20
:48.80
:51.60
:149.20
:50.00
:49.00
:48.80
:149.40
:49.40
:48.00
:48.00

48.20

George Papaprodromou48.80

Richard Baltas

Mick Ruis, Sr.
Tim Yakteen
Jorge Periban
Bob Baffert
Andy Mathis
Val Brinkerhoff
Steve Sherman
John Shirreffs
Enebish Ganbat
Peter Eurton
Doug O'Neill
Brian Koriner
Bob Baffert
Craig Dollase
Peter Eurton
Dean Pederson
Doug O'Neill
Jeff Bonde
Michael McCarthy
Richard Baltas
Todd Fincher
Tim Yakteen
Victor Garcia
Craig Dollase
Tim Yakteen
Jeff Mullins
Carla Gaines
Librado Barocio
Val Brinkerhoff
Doug O'Neill
Jerry Hollendorfer
Doug O'Neill
Antonio Garcia
Todd Fincher
Philip D'Amato
Steve Sherman
Leonard Powell
Luis Mendez
Jeff Mullins
Sam Wilensky
Luis Mendez
John Sadler
Peter Eurton
Steve Knapp
Luis Mendez
Philip D'Amato
Luis Mendez
Doug O'Neill
Steve Sherman
Andy Mathis
Doug O'Neill
Luis Mendez
John Sadler
Vladimir Cerin
Peter Eurton
Doug O'Neill
Steve Knapp
Doug O'Neill
Daniel Azcarate
Librado Barocio
Val Brinkerhoff
Philip D'Amato

:48.80
:149.40
:49.00
:47.00
:48.80
:48.40
:48.00
147.60
:149.20
:147.40
:50.20
:47.80
:148.00
:49.40
:47.40
:149.20
:48.00
:148.80
:49.00
:50.40
:49.00
:48.80
:49.60
:148.40
:48.80
:149.20
:47.00
:147.20
:50.40
:52.20
:48.00
:49.00
:48.60
:148.00
:51.00
:50.00
:50.60
:51.00
:48.20
:149.60
:149.80
:50.00
:149.20
:48.40
:149.40
:48.00
:149.20
:49.00
:47.60
:147.80
:148.00
:149.80
:49.40
:48.80
:48.60
:47.40
:47.80
:48.40
:147.80
:147.20
:50.60
:53.80
:48.80
:48.80

George Papaprodromou51.20

Simon Hobson
Dan Blacker
Tim Yakteen
J. Kruljac

:149.80
:148.60
:48.40
:147.20
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4F

Thought Process
Tigerish

Tiny Prancer

Tiz Lissett

Tiz Tok

Toppers At Seaside
Toppers Wager
Tropical Rain Day
Uncle Dude

Unzip Me Lord
Uplift

Uptown Sweetheart
Ur in Trouble
Venganza (R)

Whatmakessammyrun

Where's the Loot
Worth Looking
Worthy of Magic

SF

Anarchist

Ang N Ash

April Vintage
Arromax (R)
Arrowthegreat
Ashley

Bee Eye Gee
Bella Vienna
Belmont Bill

Big Juanito
Bodacious

Bolt d'Vine

Cajun Gold

Cali Bay (IRE)
Circleofchampions
City Exile (GB)
Come Out Fighting
Cornell

***Corso's Pick
Cupid's Crusader
Daddygaveittome
Danzing Cat
Danzing Kee
Desert Dawn

Du Jour

Duran

Elizabethan (RR)
Endpoint (R)
Express Train

Fifth Street
***Einal Boss

Fire Ban

***Fly a Fantasy (R)
Freedom of Speech
Friendly Confines
Gaming

Grazed My Heart
Happy Jack

Hero Status
Heywoods Beach (R)
**Hope Road

In the Air Tonight
***|rish Royalty
Jarama (R)
Johannes
Journey D' Oro
Just Is

***Kamaina Cruiser
Kid Azteca

Kitty Kitana (GB)
Lannister

***_ast Call Zondlo
Latitude

Laugier Night (IRE) (R) Philip D'Amato

***_e Mans

***Legitimate Target (GB) Philip D'Amato

Loretta Lynn
Lucky Girl (IRE)
Margot's Boy (R)

***Mo Pearls Please (R) Jerry Hollendorfer

Moment's Pleasure
Moon Ice
Moonlight Tryst
Moose Mitchell
***Motet
Nashoba's Joy
Neezer Dalton
Newgrange (R)
Night Beacon
**On the Whim
One Magic Philly
***Qubabe

Pace Lane

Pass the Baton (R)
Play My Speed
Pursuit of Freedom
Rehearsal (IRE)
Ringtone

Running Spartan
Russells Hustle

***Salesman (IRE) (R)

Shady Tiger
Shocking Grey (R)
Shot of Courage
***Smart Code (R)
***Smiling Beast
Sophisticate

Step It Out (IRE)

Philip D'Amato :48.20
:50.80

Dan Blacker :48.60
Tim Yakteen :52.00
Jorge Periban :148.20
Robert Hess, Jr. :51.20
Marcelo Polanco :149.20
Victor Garcia :48.80
Philip D'Amato :49.00
Carla Gaines :52.20
Miguel Ramirez :51.60
Michael McCarthy :49.40
Doug O'Neill :47.40
Richard Mandella :49.00
Mark Glatt :49.80
Tim Yakteen :148.80
Kelly Bainum :50.40
Brendan Galvin :47.80
Doug O'Neill :59.80
George Papaprodromali02.00
Peter Miller 1:00.60
Mark Glatt 1:02.80
Dan Blacker 1:00.60
John Shirreffs 1:02.00
Brian Koriner 1:00.60
Brian Koriner 1:00.20
Anthony Saavedra 1:00.80
Victor Garcia 1:01.80
Jorge Periban 1:02.00
Philip D'Amato 1:01.40
John Sadler 1:00.60
Philip D'Amato 1:00.60
Carla Gaines :59.80
Philip D'Amato 1:01.00
Bill McLean 1:05.00
Bob Baffert 1:01.00
Doug O'Neill 1:00.80
Alfredo Marquez 1:00.60
Edwin Alvarez 1:03.40
Peter Miller 1:01.00
Brendan Galvin 1:01.60
Philip D'Amato 1:01.00
Bob Baffert :59.80
Kristin Mulhall 1:03.60
1:01.00

Jerry Hollendorfer 1:02.80
John Shirreffs 1:00.80
Tim Yakteen 1:01.00
John Sadler 1:01.60
Brian Koriner 1:00.60
Jeff Bonde 1:01.00
Jerry Hollendorfer 1:01.20
Richard Baltas 1:00.80
Bob Baffert 1:00.60
Jeff Mullins 1:01.40
Doug O'Neill 1:01.00
Mark Glatt 1:01.40
John Sadler 1:00.60
Bob Baffert 1:00.00
Steve Knapp 1:01.60
Mark Glatt :59.60
Tim Yakteen :59.80
Tim Yakteen :59.60
Steven Miyadi 1:00.20
Edwin Alvarez 1:01.00
0. Jauregui 1:02.40
Peter Miller 1:00.00
Philip D'Amato 1:01.40
Bob Baffert 1:00.60
Peter Miller 1:00.60
John Sadler 1:00.60
1:00.60

Bob Baffert 1:02.40
1:00.80

Philip D'Amato :59.80
Philip D'Amato 1:01.40
Mark Glatt :59.80
1:01.80

Craig Lewis 1:05.80
Richard Baltas 1:00.40
David Hofmans 1:00.00
George Papaprodromou59.80
Ruben Gomez 1:02.40
Carla Gaines 1:01.20
Steven Miyadi 1:00.40
Philip D'Amato 1:01.40
Ryan Hanson 1:01.00
Dean Pederson 1:01.60
Philip D'Amato :59.80
Richard Baltas 1:00.40
Peter Miller 1:01.00
1:02.80

Brian Koriner 1:00.20
John Shirreffs 1:02.00
Philip D'Amato 1:00.40
Philip Oviedo 1:01.80
George Papaprodromali00.20
George Papaprodromali02.60
Richard Mandella 1:02.60
Philip D'Amato 1:01.40
Jeff Mullins 1:01.80
George Papaprodromali03.60
Mark Glatt :59.60
Brian Koriner 1:00.20

John Shirreffs
Philip D'Amato

1:01.00
1:00.40
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DEL MAR WORKOUT TAB (July 21, 2024)

SF SF 6F
***Storming Gray (R) Ruben Gomez 1:00.00 H Ultimate Gamble Mark Glatt :59.60 H eParenting Bob Baffert 1:11.00 H
Stormy Gal (R) Ruben Gomez 1:00.00 H Upcharge Philip D'Amato 1:01.00 H Storm Off Peter Miller 1:13.00 H
Strange Addiction Bill McLean 1:00.60 H Virat Dan Blacker 1:00.60 H
e**Stylishlyacclaimed (RR) Carla Gaines :59.40 H Vodka Vodka Aggie Ordonez :59.60 H
Super Enticing Peter Miller 1:00.80 H Vols George Papaprodromali01.60 H TF
**Supermax (R) Jerry Hollendorfer 1:01.20 H War Swift George Papaprodromali02.20 H ; .
Sweet Gem George Papaprodromali02.00 H Why Behave (R) George Papaprodromali02.40 H National Treasure Bob Baffert 1:24.40 H
Tahiti Iti John Shirreffs 1:01.00 H Zeyaraat Vladimir Cerin 1:01.40 H
Terry's Boy Tim McCanna 1:03.00 H
Thirsty Destiny Edwin Alvarez 1:02.80 H
Tizdynomite Anthony Saavedra  1:01.00 H 6F
***Tizz a Good Thing Carla Gaines 1:00.60 H : ; ; .
: Dont Fight the Fed Antonio Garcia 1:13.60 H
Tom and Jazzy Steve Knapp 1:01'40 H Game Warrior Peter Miller 1:13.00 H
***Trumped Todd Fincher 1:00.60 H eMuth Bob Baffert 1:11.00 H
***Twist (FR) (R) John Sadler 1:01.40 H o
¢ - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List
® Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse
(R) Horse has not started in 120 days
(RR) Horse has not started in 365 days
[l - Denotes HISA not registered

Dirt - Fast

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
2 Furlongs 2 :24.60 :25.80
3 Furlongs 48 :35.80 :39.00 :36.91
4 Furlongs 180 :46.00 :53.80 :49.05
5 Furlongs 111 :59.40 1:05.80 1:01.11
6 Furlongs 5 1:11.00 1:13.60 1:12.32
7 Furlongs 1 1:24.40 1:24.40
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DEL MAR WORKOUT TAB (July 21, 2024)

Turf - Firm
4F 4F 5F
Agency Mark Glatt :53.40 H (D) Turnerloose Philip D'Amato :50.40 H (D) Panic Alarm (IRE) (R) John Sadler 1:02.60 H (D)
eAntifona (FR) John Sadler :49.40 H (D) **Watchtower Richard Baltas :54.60 H (D) Paris Secret (IRE) Philip D'Amato 1:03.80 H (D)
Antique Silver Librado Barocio :51.40 H (D) Planetario (BRZ) Richard Mandella 1:02.60 H (D)
Bad Uncle Barry Mark Glatt :50.00 H (D) Runninwiththeboyz Philip D'Amato 1:03.20 H (D)
Big Bet Jafinsafa Carla Gaines :52.80 H(D) BF There Goes Harvard  Michael McCarthy ~ 1:04.60 H (D)
Coalinga Road Carla Gaines :50.80 H (D) Turn On The Jets (IRE) Philip D'Amato 1:02.00 H (D)
Connie Swingle (RR) Philip D'Amato :52.00 H (D) .Bsgﬁgfﬁgv (IRE) Sﬁﬁ;ggi;p;grodromoi{gi.gg : Eg; Unconquerable Keen (IRE) Philip D'Amato 1:04.00 H (D)
Elm Drive Philip D'Amato 149.60 H (D) Bellabel (IRE) Philip D'Amato 1202'40 H (D) Uncorked (AUS) Philip D'Amato 1:02.60 H (D)
~*Ever Smart (R) N_eiI Drysdale :50.00 H (D) Circle of Trust Philip D'Amato 1;03:80 H (D)
Fondest Dream (GB) Rlchard'BaItas 554.60 H (D) Coulthard (IRE) (RR) Ryan Hanson 1:02.00 H (D)
Stzﬁl Pod E_iterdMlger . gggg : (B) Explain This Audit Craig Dollase 1:04.20 H (D)
MO' nny Fodres DI ra S'Narl(lmo :51'40 H (D) Forgiving Spirit Peter Miller 1:02.60 H (D)
M'X“’. - Doug ONe et (D) Gold Phoenix (IRE)  Philip D'Amato 1:02.40 H (D)
otorious (GB) tp ; mato be D) Hacking It Up George Papaprodromali02.60 H (D)
Musical Rhapsody (IRE) Philip D'Amato :51.80 H (D) Halfway Line (GB) Philip D'Amato 1:03.40 H (D)
Old Pal Mark Glatt :50.00 H(D) NewsAtTen(GB)  John Sadler 1:02.80 H (D)
¢ - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List
® Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse
(R) Horse has not started in 120 days
(RR) Horse has not started in 365 days
[l - Denotes HISA not registered
Summary
Turf - Firm
Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
4 Furlongs 18 :49.40 :54.60 :51.35
5 Furlongs 19 1:01.60 1:04.60 1:02.93
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